CLAIM FILE

Marshall G. Tindall VS The Estate of Susie Lemasters

Filed Feb 1895 J. W. Powers Clerk

Jan 20 1895	20	Casket	\$120.00
		Robe	10.00
		Vault (Burglar Proof)	62.50
		Slippers 1	1.75
		Fluid	2.50
		Hose	.50
		Flowers	5.00
Dec	5	Team for Ambulance	2.50
			\$204.75

State of Indiana, Shelby County, SS

Before the Clerk of the Circuit Court me a Notary Public of said County and State, personally appeared Marshall G. Tindall who being by me duly sworn, says that the above account in favor of Marshall G. Tindall against the estate of Susie Lemasters deceased, is correct; that no payments have been made thereon except the credits theron given; that there are no set-offs against the same to his knowledge; that the balance shown in said account to-wit: Two Hundred and four dollars and 75 cents is now justly due and owing to Marshall G. Tindal all of which he verily believes.

Marshall G. Tindall

Subscribed and sworn to before me, on the 15 day of February 1895 Charles H. Tindall Notary Public

Received of William H. Lemasters Administrator of the Estate of Susan A. Lemasters deceased the sum of \$204.75 in full of the within claim this March 5" 1895